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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 29 Men, 100m Breaststroke 2009 and older
28.1.24 Results Prelim
Meet Record 58.94 PEATY Adam GBR Luxembourg 29.1.17
World Record 56.88 PEATY Adam GBR Gwangju (KOR) 21.7.19
European Record 56.88 PEATY Adam GBR Gwangju (KOR) 21.7.19

Open 19 +: 1:08.65  /  Junior 17 - 18: 1:12.65  /  Youth 15 - 16: 1:15.00

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

Open

1.POGGIO Federico 98 Italy 1:02.34A 759 +0.65 29.11 1:02.34
2.REITSHAMMER Bernhard 94 Austria 1:02.70A 746 +0.75 29.23 1:02.70
3.SALADINI Stefano 97 Imolanuoto 1:03.01A 735 +0.72 29.55 1:03.01
4.SCHOENUNG Mathis 04 IG Schwimmen RLP 1:03.04A 734 +0.74 29.94 1:03.04
5.CASTELLO Andrea 98 Imolanuoto 1:03.13A 731 +0.75 29.78 1:03.13
6.PINZUTI Alessandro 99 Imolanuoto 1:03.17A 730 +0.72 28.74 1:03.17
7.CERASUOLO Simone 03 Italy 1:03.19A 729 +0.66 29.03 1:03.19

QUINTAS Francisco 95 Sporting Clube de Portugal 1:03.19A 729 +0.66 29.35 1:03.19
9.GANSKOW Jos 03 IG Schwimmen RLP 1:03.25A 727 +0.69 30.10 1:03.25

10.MORGAN Max 08 Swim England South East 1:03.27A 726 +0.71 29.34 1:03.27
11.KOCH Marco 90 SG Frankfurt 1:03.38B 722 +0.71 30.24 1:03.38
12.HOLLANK Emilian 06 TSV Riedlingen 1:03.62B 714 +0.66 29.88 1:03.62
13.BILBAO Oscar 06 Team England 1:04.05B 700 +0.65 29.68 1:04.05
14.HALLETT Charlie-Joe 01 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:04.74B 678 +0.65 29.70 1:04.74
15.BILTAEV Subaejr 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 1:04.89B 673 +0.69 30.29 1:04.89
16.PIZZINI Luca 89 Italy 1:05.04B 668 +0.66 30.33 1:05.04
17.KUEHLING Alexander 97 SG Bayer 1:05.32B 660 +0.78 30.23 1:05.32
18.MIMOSO Rafael Miguel 07 Portugal 1:05.49B 655 +0.67 31.16 1:05.49
19.GRIFFITHS Ryan 03 City of Sheffield Swim Squad 1:05.65B 650 +0.66 30.86 1:05.65
20.HALLETT Ronny 04 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:05.68B 649 +0.62 30.73 1:05.68
21.GARTMANN Gian-Luca 03 Schwimmclub Uster 1:05.98R 640 +0.66 30.82 1:05.98
22.SMITH Rohan 04 City of Sheffield Swim Squad 1:06.03? 639 +0.64 30.78 1:06.03

TUGCETIN Can 05 Swim England South East 1:06.03? 639 +0.70 31.00 1:06.03
24.NIGG Daniel 05 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 1:06.23 633 +0.64 30.43 1:06.23
25.ELIASEN Sebastian 06 Denmark 1:06.61 622 +0.68 31.39 1:06.61
26.RAISANEN Daniel 99 Sweden 1:06.78 617 +0.66 30.68 1:06.78
27.DEPREZ Lukas 06 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team1:07.18 606 +0.69 30.74 1:07.18
28.ROSSA Andreas 99 TPSK 1925 e.V. 1:07.74 592 +0.63 31.91 1:07.74
29.VESTER Ben 05 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 1:07.88 588 +0.64 31.59 1:07.88
30.CHAUSSARD A. 07 Luxembourg 1:07.99 585 +0.66 31.59 1:07.99
31.SIMPSON Charles 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:08.01 585 +0.62 31.40 1:08.01
32.LOWE Finley 08 City of Birmingham SC 1:08.12 582 +0.68 32.19 1:08.12
33.POGGIO Giovanni 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:08.22 579 +0.64 31.63 1:08.22
34.BISSETT Aran 08 Swim England South East 1:08.72 567 +0.73 31.97 1:08.72
35.DINSDALE Ben 00 Swim England South East 1:08.81* 564 +0.69 31.69 1:08.81
36.CHAREF Billal 02 Herstal Natation 1:08.87* 563 +0.68 31.67 1:08.87
37.GRENARDO Alexander 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:08.95 561 +0.57 32.76 1:08.95
38.ABULENCIA James 06 City of Birmingham SC 1:09.00 560 +0.69 32.34 1:09.00
39.MASON-WILLIAMS Hugh 08 City of Birmingham SC 1:09.07 558 +0.67 32.31 1:09.07
40.KUNST Niklas 89 TPSK 1925 e.V. 1:09.92* 538 +0.66 33.31 1:09.92
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 29, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

41.MACLEAR Gareth 05 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club1:10.15* 533 +0.74 32.24 1:10.15
42.THALAU Tom 05 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 1:10.99* 514 +0.71 32.66 1:10.99
43.SCHEUERMANN Maximilian 05 TPSK 1925 e.V. 1:11.27* 508 +0.61 32.34 1:11.27
44.HEBMUELLER Philip 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 1:11.34 506 +0.61 33.18 1:11.34
45.VISSER Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck1:11.58 501 +0.67 32.88 1:11.58
46.THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:11.93 494 +0.72 33.73 1:11.93
47.BENDER Mike Devin 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 1:12.04 492 +0.61 33.51 1:12.04
48.HELL Felix 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 1:12.27 487 +0.69 33.44 1:12.27
49.VINEY William 07 City of Birmingham SC 1:12.79* 477 +0.68 34.05 1:12.79
50.BRAUN Nico 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:12.97* 473 +0.71 33.76 1:12.97

DSQROLKO Rickard 99 SVS Simmering
DNSLANZ Tim 08 SG Rhein-Mosel
DNSVANDERHULST Midas 01 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team
WDRMORTHORST Oscar David 07 Herlev Svomning
WDRKASPER Kimi 08 SG Rhein-Mosel
WDRNOWACKI Filip 07 Team England

Junior

1.HOLLANK Emilian 06 TSV Riedlingen 1:03.62B 714 +0.66 29.88 1:03.62
2.BILBAO Oscar 06 Team England 1:04.05B 700 +0.65 29.68 1:04.05
3.BILTAEV Subaejr 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 1:04.89B 673 +0.69 30.29 1:04.89
4.MIMOSO Rafael Miguel 07 Portugal 1:05.49B 655 +0.67 31.16 1:05.49
5.ELIASEN Sebastian 06 Denmark 1:06.61 622 +0.68 31.39 1:06.61
6.DEPREZ Lukas 06 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team1:07.18 606 +0.69 30.74 1:07.18
7.CHAUSSARD A. 07 Luxembourg 1:07.99 585 +0.66 31.59 1:07.99
8.SIMPSON Charles 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:08.01 585 +0.62 31.40 1:08.01
9.POGGIO Giovanni 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:08.22 579 +0.64 31.63 1:08.22

10.GRENARDO Alexander 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:08.95 561 +0.57 32.76 1:08.95
11.ABULENCIA James 06 City of Birmingham SC 1:09.00 560 +0.69 32.34 1:09.00
12.HEBMUELLER Philip 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 1:11.34 506 +0.61 33.18 1:11.34
13.VINEY William 07 City of Birmingham SC 1:12.79* 477 +0.68 34.05 1:12.79
14.BRAUN Nico 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:12.97* 473 +0.71 33.76 1:12.97

WDRMORTHORST Oscar David 07 Herlev Svomning
WDRNOWACKI Filip 07 Team England

Youth

1.MORGAN Max 08 Swim England South East 1:03.27A 726 +0.71 29.34 1:03.27
2.LOWE Finley 08 City of Birmingham SC 1:08.12 582 +0.68 32.19 1:08.12
3.BISSETT Aran 08 Swim England South East 1:08.72 567 +0.73 31.97 1:08.72
4.MASON-WILLIAMS Hugh 08 City of Birmingham SC 1:09.07 558 +0.67 32.31 1:09.07
5.VISSER Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck1:11.58 501 +0.67 32.88 1:11.58
6.THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:11.93 494 +0.72 33.73 1:11.93
7.BENDER Mike Devin 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 1:12.04 492 +0.61 33.51 1:12.04
8.HELL Felix 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 1:12.27 487 +0.69 33.44 1:12.27

DNSLANZ Tim 08 SG Rhein-Mosel
WDRKASPER Kimi 08 SG Rhein-Mosel


